OP \$140.00 4161700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517707

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO TRADE CAPITAL SERVICES, INC		04/04/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCEPT THREE LLC	
Street Address:	119 West 40th Street	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4161700	BLOCK HEADWEAR
Registration Number:	4264948	BLOCK HEADWEAR
Registration Number:	4032415	В
Registration Number:	4266075	BLOCK HEADWEAR
Registration Number:	2734012	В

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Syed Humza Moinuddin	
SIGNATURE:	/Syed Humza Moinuddin/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0139

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Concept Three)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Concept Three)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Concept Three)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0140

		RKS ONLY	
To the director of the U. S. Pater		e record the attached documents or the new	w address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/		2. Name and address of receiving party	r(ies)
WELLS FARGO TRADE CA	PITAL SERVICES, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship atta	☐ Yes ached?
		Name: CONCEPT THREE LLC	823 140
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	Internal Address:	
☐Individual(s)	Association		
☐General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>119 West 40th Street, 3rd I</u>	<u>-loor</u>
⊠Corporation		City: New York	
Limited Liability Company		State: NY	
Citizenship: NY			7: 4004n
Execution Date(s): April 4, 2019 Additional names of conveying par	ting attached? Two Main	Country: <u>USA</u>	Zip: <u>10018</u>
Additional hantes of conveying par	nes arrached: Clas Millo	☐ Association Citizenship:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship:	
-	CT 04	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:	
Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other: Release of Security Int	•	☑ Other <u>LLC</u> Citizenship: <u>NY</u>	
Other. Release of Security in	erest III Hauemarks	If assignee is not domiciled in the United S representative designation is attached.]Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration number(s) and identi	¿Designations must be a separate docume fication or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Se	ee Attached Schedule 1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Atta Additional sheet(s) attach	
C. Identification or Description of T	rademark(s) (and Filing Date if	Application or Registration Number is unkn	
5. Name address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be Name: Syed Humza Moinuddin	mailed:	registrations involved	i: 5
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	***************************************
Internal Address: Otterbourg P.C.		Authorized to be charged by cred	
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue		Authorized to be charged to depo	sit account
City: New York		☐ Enclosed	
State: NY	Zip: <u>10169</u>	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: <u>212-905-3705</u>		a. Credit Card Last 4 Nu Expiration	
Fax Number:		b. Deposit Account Number	
		Authorized User Name:	
Email Address: hmoinuddin@otterl	bourg.com	#	
9. Signature:	Signature	Apr	il 5 <u>. 2019</u>
1	_		Date f pages including cover
	Syed Humza Moinuddin	sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 3

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO TRADE CAPITAL SER-VICES, INC. ("Factor"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest and collateral assignment it holds in certain trademarks of CONCEPT THREE LLC (the "Company"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks"), pursuant to (a) the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2012, and (b) the Trademark Assignment of Security, dated as of October 15, 2012, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2012 at Reel 004926, Frame 0545 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and any and all other collateral relating to the Released Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Factor under the Trademark Security Agreement, including, with respect thereto, the security interest and collateral assignment, is hereby terminated and reassigned to the Company, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description. The release set forth herein shall be limited precisely as written and relates solely to the Released Trademarks and all other collateral relating thereto, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Factor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 4th day of April 2019.

WELLS FARGO TRADE CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.

Бу. _____

Name: Julie Acuff

Title: Authorized Signatory

5661848.2

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Serial Number	Registration Number	Trademark	
85026822	4161700	BLOCK HEADWEAR	
85026821	4264948	BLOCK HEADWEAR	
85031751	4032415	В	
77868369	4266075	BLOCK HEADWEAR	
76352693	2734012	В	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 04/05/2019